Computation of Ceiling Price based on July, 2022 Data under DPCO, 2013
Number of Companies consisting of Market Share of 1% & Above 1
6.4.9 Isoniazid P,S,T Tablet 300mg per Tablet Sum of MAT value considered for price calculation (in Lakhs)                                  154.50
Sum of PTR per unit considered for price calculation 1.06
Number of Packs considered 1
Current Ceiling Price 1.49 per Tablet Average PTR 1.06
Maximum Permissible PTR 1.28 Less: Reduction as per monopoly conditions 0.07
(S.O. 1573(E) dated 31.03.2023) PTR after reduction 0.99

e MAT
(ignoring
O% MAT)
Qualify (
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No
 Price
per Unit
(Rs.)
 Price per Unit (Rs.)
Considered
1
6.4.9
Isoniazid
ISONIJ 300 MG TABLET 10 ISONIJ SUNIJ PHARMA PVT LTD300 MG 10 TABLET 9.36 1310
0.01% 0.00% N 0.94
2
6.4.9
Isoniazid
SOLONEX 300 MG TABLET 10 SOLONEX MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD300 MG 10 TABLET 10.59 15450391
99.99% 99.99% Y 1.06 1.06
B. Computation of Average rate of reduction under Monopoly
S.No. Drug Strength Route of
Administration / Dosage

Brandwis
e MAT
(ignoring
O% MAT)
Qualify (
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No
 Price
per Unit
(Rs.)
 Price per Unit (Rs.)
Considered
1 6.3.1 &
6.4.4 Clofazimine
HANSEPRAN 100 MG CAPSULE 10 HANSEPRAN ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD100 MG 10 CAPSULE 32.75 8352731
100.00% 100.00% Y 3.28 3.28
B. Computation of Average rate of reduction under Monopoly
S.No. Drug Strength Route of
Administration / Dosage

SKU wise
MAT %
Brandwis
e MAT
(ignoring
O% MAT)
Qualify (
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No
 Price
per Unit
(Rs.)
 Price per Unit (Rs.)
Considered
1 1.1.8 Thiopentone THIOSOL 1000 MG INJECTION 10 ML THIOSOL NEON LABORATORIES LTD1000 MG 1 Vial 41.7 4347585 100.00% 100.00% Y 41.70 41.70
B. Computation of Average rate of reduction under Monopoly
S.No. Drug Strength Route of
Administration / Dosage Form
& Packsize/Packing, if any

e MAT
(ignoring
O% MAT)
Qualify (
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No
 Price
per Unit
(Rs.)
 Price per Unit (Rs.)
Considered
1
6.3.2
Dapsone
DAPSONE 100 MG TABLET 1000 DAPSONE GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.100 MG 1000 TABLET 317.67 3897499
100.00% 100.00% Y 0.32 0.32
B. Computation of Average rate of reduction under Monopoly
S.No. Drug Strength Route of
Administration / Dosage

e MAT
(ignoring
O% MAT)
Qualify (
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No
 Price
per Unit
(Rs.)
 Price per Unit (Rs.)
Considered
1
6.4.9
Isoniazid
SOLONEX DT 100 MG TABLET 10 SOLONEX MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD100 MG 10 TABLET 5.44 3897499
100.00% 100.00% Y 0.54 0.54
B. Computation of Average rate of reduction under Monopoly
S.No. Drug Strength Route of
Administration / Dosage

SKU wise
MAT %
Brandwis
e MAT
(ignoring
O% MAT)
Qualify (
Y/N)
Y=Yes
N=No
 Price
per Unit
(Rs.)
 Price per Unit (Rs.)
Considered
1 1.1.8 Thiopentone THIOSOL 500 MG INJECTION 0.5 MLTHIOSOL NEON LABORATORIES LTD500 MG 1 Vial 33.7 10819183 100.00% 100.00% Y 33.70 33.70
B. Computation of Average rate of reduction under Monopoly
S.No. Drug Strength Route of
Administration / Dosage Form
& Packsize/Packing, if any

 Price per Unit
(Rs.) Considered
1 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABLEXA 110 MG TABLET 10 DABLEXA ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 259.26 43229790 5.08% 5.08% Y 25.93 25.93
2 10.5.3 Dabigatran DUBATRAN 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DUBATRAN ALEMBIC LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 269.78 6397563 0.75% 0.75% N 26.98
3 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABICLOT 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABICLOT ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 215.71 71417698 8.40% 8.40% Y 21.57 21.57
4 10.5.3 Dabigatran CLOTCHK 110 MG CAPSULE 10 CLOTCHK ALNICHE LIFE SCIENCES PVT.LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 207.14 201547 0.02% 0.02% N 20.71
5 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABITEN 110 MG TABLET 10 DABITEN ALTEUS BIOGENICS PVT.LTD. 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 214.29 5072 0.00% 0.00% N 21.43
6 10.5.3 Dabigatran PRADAXA 110 MG CAPSULE 10 PRADAXA BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 538.5 338269007 39.76% 39.76% Y 53.85 53.85
7 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIPLA 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIPLA CIPLA LTD. 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 207.43 13453495 1.58% 1.58% Y 20.74 20.74
8 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIREX 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIREX DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 236.61 6477815 0.76% 0.76% N 23.66
9 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIGZA 110 MG CAPSULE 14 DABIGZA GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 110 MG 14 CAPSULE 299.5 8227565 0.97% 2.05% Y 21.39 21.39
10 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIGZA 110 MG TABLET 10 DABIGZA GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 213.93 9149144 1.08% 2.05% Y 21.39 21.39
11 10.5.3 Dabigatran DBTERO 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DBTERO HETERO HEALTHCARE LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 228.57 82742 0.01% 0.01% N 22.86
12 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABISTAR 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABISTAR LUPIN LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 227.82 121671600 14.30% 14.30% Y 22.78 22.78
13 10.5.3 Dabigatran GOODFLO 110 MG CAPSULE 10 GOODFLO LUPIN LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 207.32 25788535 3.03% 3.03% Y 20.73 20.73
14 10.5.3 Dabigatran MACDAXA 110 MG CAPSULE 10 MACDAXA MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD110 MG 10 CAPSULE 192.86 3944951 0.46% 0.46% N 19.29
15 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABILONG 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABILONG MICRO LABS LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 255 23747385 2.79% 2.79% Y 25.50 25.50
16 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIFIB 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIFIB MSN LABORATORIES LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 203.49 3469505 0.41% 0.41% N 20.35
17 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIGAT 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIGAT NATCO PHARMA LTD 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 232.86 48571802 5.71% 5.71% Y 23.29 23.29
18 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIGO 110 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIGO SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD. 110 MG 10 CAPSULE 105.71 49272433 5.79% 5.79% Y 10.57 10.57

(Rs.)
 Price per Unit
(Rs.) Considered
1 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABLEXA 150 MG TABLET 10 DABLEXA ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 285.19 21915569 5.55% 5.55% Y 28.52 28.52
2 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABANEX 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABANEX AJANTA PHARMA LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 210.71 421 0.00% 0.00% N 21.07
3 10.5.3 Dabigatran DUBATRAN 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DUBATRAN ALEMBIC LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 296.43 296 0.00% 0.00% N 29.64
4 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABICLOT 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABICLOT ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD. 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 259.29 43241275 10.96% 10.96% Y 25.93 25.93
5 10.5.3 Dabigatran PRADAXA 150 MG CAPSULE 10 PRADAXA BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 538.5 124909922 31.66% 31.66% Y 53.85 53.85
6 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIPLA 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIPLA CIPLA LTD. 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 224.71 5444049 1.38% 1.38% Y 22.47 22.47
7 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIREX 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIREX DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 344.82 1840649 0.47% 0.47% N 34.48
8 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIGZA 150 MG TABLET 10 DABIGZA GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 235.71 8270828 2.10% 2.10% Y 23.57 23.57
9 10.5.3 Dabigatran DBTERO 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DBTERO HETERO HEALTHCARE LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 250 5750 0.00% 0.00% N 25.00
10 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIPACK 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIPACK KOYE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD. 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 204.29 8172 0.00% 0.00% N 20.43
11 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABISTAR 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABISTAR LUPIN LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 246.82 55094173 13.96% 13.96% Y 24.68 24.68
12 10.5.3 Dabigatran GOODFLO 150 MG CAPSULE 10 GOODFLO LUPIN LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 224.61 11332698 2.87% 2.87% Y 22.46 22.46
13 10.5.3 Dabigatran MACDAXA 150 MG CAPSULE 10 MACDAXA MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD150 MG 10 CAPSULE 103.57 1324453 0.34% 0.34% N 10.36
14 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABILONG 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABILONG MICRO LABS LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 295.71 7774630 1.97% 1.97% Y 29.57 29.57
15 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIFIB 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIFIB MSN LABORATORIES LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 220.44 1230055 0.31% 0.31% N 22.04
16 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIGAT 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIGAT NATCO PHARMA LTD 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 250 56074750 14.21% 14.21% Y 25.00 25.00
17 10.5.3 Dabigatran DABIGO 150 MG CAPSULE 10 DABIGO SUN PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD. 150 MG 10 CAPSULE 113.57 24349458 6.17% 6.17% Y 11.36 11.36